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WELCOME TO HRD AUCTION ROOMS LTD

OUR AUCTION ROOMS ARE SITUATED JUST OFF BRADING HIGH STREET,
BEHIND THE OLD WAXWORKS AND ARE ACCESSIBLE VIA QUAY LANE. THERE
ARE DIRECTION SIGNS AT THE JUNCTION OF QUAY LANE AND THE HIGH
STREET. CARS CAN BE PARKED IN THE LARGE PUBLIC CAR PARK NEAR ST
MARY'S CHURCH.

TRAVEL BY ROAD:
From PORTSMOUTH, take the 'Wightlink' car ferry to Fishbourne and then drive to
Brading via Ryde. From SOUTHAMPTON, take the 'Red Funnel ' car ferry to East
Cowes and then drive to Brading via Ryde.

TRAVEL BY RAIL:
London Waterloo to Portsmouth Harbour, then take the 'Wightlink' passenger
catamaran to Ryde, and train to Brading. The saleroom is only a short distance from
Brading station.



LOT 1

                       Please note all lots are subject to a buyers premium of 18% inc VAT

A Renault Clio 1.2 16V Expression three door hatchback reg. YP52 PZL, MOT until
17th November 2017, approx mileage 68,000

Guide £300-500

LOT 2 History of Hampshire by B.B Woodward - three volumes published by Virtue & Co Guide £40-80
LOT 3 A History of Hampshire and the Isle of Wight published by Constable & Co - five

volumes with index
Guide £50-100

LOT 4 A quantity of volumes of Isle of Wight interest, some vintage, some modern Guide £70-100
LOT 5 An unframed early 19th century portrait of gentleman Guide £30-50
LOT 6 A gilt framed oil painting of cattle on downland - 20x25cm Guide £30-50
LOT 7 A coloured print entitled Waterloo Cup Meeting 2005, Waiting for the Finals, signed

in pencil, framed and glazed
Guide £30-50

LOT 8 After Tretchikoff - framed and glazed print of The Chinese Girl (the green lady) Guide £20-40
LOT 9 J King - A gilt framed oil painting of downland forest scene Guide £40-80
LOT 10 A brass mounted barrel stick stand with six divisions Guide £40-80
LOT 11 Five rolls of Hampshire and Isle of Wight Ordnance Survey maps Guide £30-50
LOT 12 A brass mounted mahogany writing slope with fitted interior Guide £30-50
LOT 13 A walnut bookcase enclosed by a pair of glazed doors - W89cm Guide £10-20
LOT 14 A circular brass framed wall mounted barometer by John Barker & Co, Kensington Guide £30-50
LOT 15 A circular gilt framed wall mirror Guide £15-25
LOT 16 A limited edition Cavendish Morton print depicting Bembridge School from Culver,

signed in pencil to the mount, framed and glazed
Guide £20-40

LOT 17 A collection of cameras including an Olympus Zoom AF Guide £20-30
LOT 18 A nest of three mahogany tables, together with a camel stool Guide £10-20
LOT 19 A walnut writing box with fitted interior Guide £10-20
LOT 20 A Nikki Bishop octagonal plate depicting parrot Guide £10-20
LOT 21 A Stag hardwood chest of four short and two long drawers with ring handles -

W106cm
Guide £30-60

LOT 22 A similar Stag chest - W82cm Guide £30-50
LOT 23 An orange glass spherical bottle with slender neck Guide £10-20
LOT 24 George Brannon - Vectis Scenery, 1828 Guide £50-80
LOT 25 Two gilt framed oil paintings of floral arrangements Guide £10-20
LOT 26 A painted chest of three drawers with mirror to back - W61cm Guide £20-40
LOT 27 A collection of fishing equipment including rods, reels tackle etc Guide £20-40
LOT 28 A pine dresser, rack to back, multiple drawers below - W131cm Guide £50-100
LOT 29 A pair of wooden duck book ends, bronze sculpture depicting dolphins, Isle of Wight

Glass spherical vase, antique volume on philosophy etc
Guide £30-50

LOT 30 Eight Royal Albert Old Country Roses dinner plates Guide £10-20
LOT 31 A Stag chest of three short and four long drawers, together with a triple mirror -

W82cm
Guide £30-50

LOT 32 An Elizabeth II state coach, together with a Royal Worcester cake plate and knife Guide £20-30
LOT 33 Three hunting dog prints, one signed to the mount Guide £30-50
LOT 34 Neutschmann - Crashing waves - gilt framed oil on canvas Guide £80-150
LOT 35 A collection of modern glassware, together with a floral arrangement Guide £20-40
LOT 36 A pine chest of three short and three long drawers - W113cm Guide £30-40
LOT 37 A collection of photographic equipment, together with three cased binoculars Guide £30-50
LOT 38 A hardwood four shelf display unit - H180cm W50cm Guide £40-80
LOT 39 Two African hardwood heads, straw work picture of antelope, magazine rack etc Guide £10-20



LOT 40 A Danish Scan-Globe on cradle Guide £15-30
LOT 41 A pine bedside chest of three drawers Guide £10-20
LOT 42 A wooden folding breakfast table - W70cm Guide £10-20
LOT 43 A bamboo and rattan chest of three long drawers - W90cm Guide £20-40
LOT 44 A Chinese ebonized elm four fold screen with calligraphy to metal panels - H230cm Guide £100-150
LOT 45 A Burmantofts Victorian yellow glazed jardiniere pedestal, together with two seater

jacquard sofa slip covers x 2 (new)
Guide £30-50

LOT 46 A Capodimonte figure of a man seated on bench Guide £10-15
LOT 47 Fifteen bottles of white wine including Fleurie Guide £20-30
LOT 48 Fifteen bottles of white wine including 2006 Bourgogne Guide £20-30
LOT 49 Fifteen bottles of white wine including Puligny-Montrachet Guide £20-30
LOT 50 Fifteen mixed bottles of wine including Madeira Guide £20-30
LOT 51 Sixteen bottles of wine, Benedictine and other liqueurs and dessert wines etc Guide £20-30
LOT 52 An assortment of Isle of Wight volumes including Ward Locks Isle of Wight Guide £30-50
LOT 53 Fifteen Del Prado equestrian figures in blister packs Guide £30-50
LOT 54 A 19th century coloured print of Scratchells Bay, framed and glazed Guide £15-30
LOT 55 A boxed Lima Collection set comprising four Class 37 locomotives, together with a

Lima two locomotive set
Guide £30-50

LOT 56 An embroidery of a cat in a birdseye maple frame, together with two other animal
pictures

Guide £15-30

LOT 57 A collection of Isle of Wight ephemera Guide £25-40
LOT 58 Boxed die cast vintage buses and coaches Guide £20-30
LOT 59 A boxed Hornby diesel locomotive, a boxed Lima diesel locomotive class 37,

together with two other boxed Lima locomotives
Guide £30-50

LOT 60 Twenty Del Prado equestrian figures, some in blister packs Guide £40-60
LOT 61 A mahogany display case containing eleven wooden merchant and battle ships Guide £20-40
LOT 62 Twenty Del Prado equestrian figures in blister packs Guide £40-60
LOT 63 Twenty Del Prado equestrian figures, some in blister packs Guide £30-50
LOT 64 Eleven Darling Buds of May die cast vehicles, together with other die cast vehicles Guide £20-40
LOT 65 A vintage yellow teddy bear, The Encyclopedia of British Bogies, together with

various ephemera
Guide £20-40

LOT 66 An assortment of vintage bottles Guide £20-30
LOT 67 A reproduction Chinese baluster jar and cover Guide £15-25
LOT 68 Twenty-five Del Prado military and other figures in blister packs Guide £40-60
LOT 69 Twenty boxed Del Prado equestrian figures Guide £40-60
LOT 70 A Minton and Hollins 'Dandelion' tile, one other tile and a jardiniere Guide £20-40
LOT 71 A pair of Dodson Bros. 'Arcadia' side plates Guide £10-20
LOT 72 Twenty Del Prado equestrian figures in blister packs Guide £40-60
LOT 73 A Chinese reproduction baluster jar and cover in blue Guide £15-25
LOT 74 A Beswick figure of a lion in gloss finish Guide £20-40
LOT 75 A Beswick figure of English sheepdog in gloss finish Guide £30-40
LOT 76 A Leroy French single train clock for restoration, together with a musical cigarette

box etc
Guide £20-40

LOT 77 Two fans together with various bead work and embroidered evening bags Guide £30-50
LOT 78 A Second World War helmet, together with a cased pair of binoculars Guide £10-20
LOT 79 An American two train mantle clock by The Ansonia Clock Company Guide £20-40
LOT 80 A Lines Bros. wooden LMS locomotive, a wooden paddle steamer, together with a

Schuco motor car etc
Guide £20-40



LOT 81 A mid 20th century Madison green suede evening bag, reputedly owned by Marc
Bolan

Guide £20-40

LOT 82 A crocodile wallet, together with a crocodile handbag Guide £20-40
LOT 83 A collection of metal thread and sequin handbags etc Guide £30-50
LOT 84 Twenty-five Del Prado military figures in blister packs Guide £40-60
LOT 85 A collection of souvenir china, together with a display case Guide £20-40
LOT 86 A Tri-ang tractor no.2, together with an English tin plate racing car Guide £20-40
LOT 87 A Royal Copenhagen figure of an old lady, a Chinese cup, together with a side plate Guide £30-50
LOT 88 A 1930's red coffee set, a collection of green printed children's china, Quimper dish

etc
Guide £20-40

LOT 89 Twenty-five Del Prado military figures in blister packs Guide £40-60
LOT 90 A die cast model display cabinet with sliding doors - W105cm Guide £20-30
LOT 91 A graduated set of three JS&S Art Nouveau style brass jugs Guide £20-40
LOT 92 A three train mantle clock, together with a Murano glass dish Guide £20-40
LOT 93 A model of a LNER locomotive, mounted on plinth Guide £10-20
LOT 94 A satsuma plate depicting prunus blossom - diam 31cm, a set of six silver plated

goblets, copper ale muller, 1970 coinage set etc
Guide £10-20

LOT 95 Thirty Del Prado military figures mostly in blister packs Guide £40-60
LOT 96 A wooden model of a church organ, with coin operated musical movement Guide £10-20
LOT 97 An early 20th century two train mantle clock in inlaid mahogany case Guide £30-50
LOT 98 A metal cased vase, together with a near matching decanter Guide £20-30
LOT 99 A Sylvac Peona 1930's jug, together with a ceramic basket Guide £30-50
LOT 100 A Chinese famille rose bowl (damaged), together with a Murano figure of a dolphin Guide £20-40
LOT 101 A collection of vintage evening bags Guide £30-50
LOT 102 Three cartridge belts Guide £30-40
LOT 103 A reproduction Somerset & Dorset Railway cast iron notice, together with an LNER

reproduction cast iron sign
Guide £20-30

LOT 104 A graduated set of three silver plated meat covers with scroll handles Guide £70-100
LOT 105 A collection of vintage books, some illustrated by Kate Greenaway Guide £25-40
LOT 106 Thirty-five Del Prado equestrian figures, together with six galleons Guide £40-60
LOT 107 Drummond - The Book of the Solent, together with other volumes of Isle of Wight

interest
Guide £50-80

LOT 108 Thirty-two Del Prado equestrian figures Guide £40-60
LOT 109 Three shelves containing Folio volumes including Charles Darwin, Far from the

Madding Crowd and Out of Africa
Guide £30-50

LOT 110 A selection of assorted brass ware including a pair of candlesticks Guide £20-30
LOT 111 A pair of oak framed portrait prints Guide £10-20
LOT 112 Two cast iron brackets with horse surmounts and bells under Guide £20-40
LOT 113 Three shelves containing Folio volumes including Samuel Johnson, Tristram Shandy

and Pride & Prejudice
Guide £50-80

LOT 114 A History of England - ten Folio Society volumes Guide £30-50
LOT 115 The History of the Decline and Fall of the Roman Empire - eight Folio Society

volumes
Guide £20-30

LOT 116 A collection of various ephemera and postcards Guide £10-20
LOT 117 Various volumes and ephemera of Isle of Wight interest including Ward Locks Isle of

Wight
Guide £10-20

LOT 118 Hume & Smollett - The History of England - two leather bound volumes Guide £15-30



LOT 119 A framed photograph of St Catherine's Lighthouse, together with a photograph of
Bonchurch Pond

Guide £20-30

LOT 120 A five shelf folding inlaid mahogany cake stand Guide £30-50
LOT 121 A miniature Victorian walnut cabinet with roundel decoration Guide £30-50
LOT 122 A tubular metal hat and coat stand Guide £20-40
LOT 123 A Henry Heath bowler hat, together with two other bowler hats Guide £30-50
LOT 124 A 19th century pine side table with single drawer - W70cm Guide £30-50
LOT 125 A bronze figure of a flamingo with tortoise, cast iron dog doorstop, Chessell Pottery

lamp, together with a Tiffany lamp and one other
Guide £30-50

LOT 126 A pine side table with single drawer having white porcelain knobs Guide £30-50
LOT 127 A blue glass posy vase, black lacquered tray, together with fruit pattern ceramics Guide £15-25
LOT 128 A Georgian mahogany chest of two short and three long drawers with drop brass

handles - W102cm
Guide £30-50

LOT 129 A Houghton Butcher measuring stick nos. 1388/1396, boxed, together with a boxed
set of drawing instruments

Guide £30-50

LOT 130 A Royal Doulton equestrian figure entitled Spirit of Fire Guide £20-40
LOT 131 A bakelite tobacco jar, trench art brass coal scuttle with enamel roundel, Chinese

brass jar and cover, mother of pearl mounted opera glasses, Negretti & Zambra
binoculars etc

Guide £30-50

LOT 132 Eighteen Days Gone boxed die cast vehicles, together with other die cast vehicles
and aeroplanes including a model of Concorde (no 59902)

Guide £30-50

LOT 133 A light oak bureau with drawer and cupboard under - W64cm Guide £20-40
LOT 134 A collection of various ephemera Guide £10-20
LOT 135 A pine washstand with single drawer under Guide £20-40
LOT 136 An oak effect tv stand with single drawer under - W89cm Guide £10-20
LOT 137 A quantity of silver plated flatware, circular bowl with pierced surround etc Guide £30-50
LOT 138 An LG 31 flatscreen TV with remote Guide £20-40
LOT 139 A pine pedestal desk with inset rexine top, nine drawers under - W122cm Guide £50-100
LOT 140 A small collection of Lima and other OO gauge rolling stock and track Guide £20-40
LOT 141 An oriental hardwood cupboard, galleried interior enclosed by a pair of panelled

doors - W88cm
Guide £50-80

LOT 142 A Techika 26 flatscreen television with remote Guide £20-40
LOT 143 A mahogany jardiniere stand with spiral column Guide £20-40
LOT 144 An oak cocktail cabinet with fall flap and cupboards below - W97cm Guide £30-50
LOT 145 Three Beswick Hereford cattle, mounted on an oval mahogany plinth Guide £40-80
LOT 146 Two square cut glass decanters, together with an assortment of cut glass drinking

glasses
Guide £20-40

LOT 147 Four canteens of assorted plated cutlery, together with a cased fish serving set Guide £30-50
LOT 148 Anthea Dunkley - Beech Woods in May - framed oil painting, together with two other

pictures
Guide £30-50

LOT 149 Martin Swan - The River Yar Yarmouth - 30x90cm oil on canvas Guide £20-40
LOT 150 Frank Morey - The Natural History of the Isle of Wight, J E Kelsall - The Birds of

Hampshire and the Isle of Wight, together with three other volumes
Guide £30-50

LOT 151 An oak side table with single drawer under, with galleried under tier - W60cm Guide £40-60
LOT 152 A floral pattern toilet jug and bowl Guide £5-10
LOT 153 An Ekco type U122 radio receiver, in pale green (for restoration) Guide £10-20
LOT 154 Robin McInnes - Landscape Paintings of the Isle of Wight, limited edition 94/650 Guide £20-30
LOT 155 An oak television stand with glazed cupboard and drawer under - W108cm Guide £20-40
LOT 156 An oak side cabinet with glazed cupboard under - W63cm Guide £30-50



LOT 157 Six assorted fur stoles, together with four vintage hats Guide £40-60
LOT 158 A Home Works self assembly globe cocktail cabinet (boxed) Guide £30-50
LOT 159 A farmhouse style table - 180x98cm, together with the set of six ladder back dining

chairs
Guide £50-80

LOT 160 A pine dining table - 135x75cm, together with the set of four Windsor style dining
chairs

Guide £50-80

LOT 161 A Fisher Model 1280-X Aquanaut metal detector, cased Guide £30-40
LOT 162 An assortment of plated ware and jewellery Guide £30-50
LOT 163 An assortment of postcards and ephemera Guide £10-20
LOT 164 An oak seat/stick stand Guide £20-40
LOT 165 A canteen of Community twelve place setting cutlery Guide £30-50
LOT 166 An oak dining table - 135x85cm, together with the set of four dining chairs

upholstered in cherry red leather
Guide £80-150

LOT 167 An oriental hardwood needlework box with drawer below Guide £30-50
LOT 168 A hardwood coffee table on four sabre legs - W120cm Guide £10-20
LOT 169 A Wade canal barge, assorted other Wade figures, various hardstone painted eggs

and wooden sculptures
Guide £20-40

LOT 170 A canteen of twelve place setting engraved silver plated fish cutlery, together with
boxed fish servers

Guide £20-30

LOT 171 A child's highchair Guide £10-20
LOT 172 A silver plated oil lamp with glass chimney Guide £25-40
LOT 173 A pine dining table - 140x85cm, together with the set of four Windsor style stick back

dining chairs
Guide £50-80

LOT 174 Two Rolson bicycle helmets Guide £10-15
LOT 175 A Murano glass clown, a purple glass vase, Wedgwood jasperware china etc Guide £20-30
LOT 176 A nest of three G-Plan style teak occasional tables Guide £20-40
LOT 177 A pine dining table - 120x75cm, together with the set of four Windsor style wheel

back dining chairs
Guide £50-80

LOT 178 A pair of vintage Formica bedside cabinets, together with a cane child's chair Guide £30-50
LOT 179 A 1950's cocktail shaker with spiderweb design, a Rushton Pottery mug, a Hunting

design teapot etc
Guide £20-30

LOT 180 A pine circular dining table, diam 103cm, together with three Windsor stick back
dining chairs

Guide £30-50

LOT 181 A Boosey & Hawkes Regent clarinet (cased) Guide £20-40
LOT 182 A pine open bookcase with three shelves - W85cm Guide £20-40
LOT 183 A Linsar 31 flatscreen television with remote Guide £20-40
LOT 184 A canteen of plated cutlery, together with other plated items Guide £30-50
LOT 185 A selection of hand tools Guide £20-40
LOT 186 A kitchen workstation with white tiled top Guide £10-20
LOT 187 A Prem-i-ar air conditioning unit Guide £10-20
LOT 188 A pair of ivory and chrome bar stools Guide £10-20
LOT 189 A ceramic swan centre piece Guide £20-30
LOT 190 Four framed ceramic tiles, together with two other pictures Guide £10-20
LOT 191 A pair of watercolours depicting birds, together with an Acctin mantle clock in

silvered case
Guide £10-20

LOT 192 A pine four shelf open bookcase - W41cm Guide £20-40
LOT 193 A quantity of volumes various - Isle of Wight and natural history Guide £30-50
LOT 194 A mid Georgian mahogany bureau, fitted interior, two short and three long drawers

under - W103cm
Guide £50-100



LOT 195 An LG 42 flatscreen television with remote Guide £30-50
LOT 196 Six G-Plan style nesting occasional tables Guide £30-50
LOT 197 An antique copper kettle, oval plated tray, dressing table brush set etc Guide £20-40
LOT 198 An LG 21 flatscreen television (no remote) Guide £5-10
LOT 199 A Leonardo figure of The Last Samurai (boxed) Guide £10-15
LOT 200 A mahogany needlework box, together with a mahogany writing slope Guide £20-30
LOT 201 An elm occasion table with trestle ends Guide £5-10
LOT 202 A three tier bamboo occasional table Guide £5-10
LOT 203 Finden's Views of the Ports, Harbours and Watering Places of Great Britain,

published 1839
Guide £50-100

LOT 204 A Victorian mahogany washstand with two drawers under and tapered legs -
W118cm

Guide £30-50

LOT 205 A 19th century collectors cabinet comprising twelve drawers with turned knobs (one
drawer missing) - W64cm

Guide £80-120

LOT 206 A collection of photographic equipment including an Olympus Trip35 Guide £20-40
LOT 207 A mid 20th century oriental rosewood cocktail cabinet with carved scene to interior -

W87cm
Guide £70-100

LOT 208 A canteen containing various Community plate Guide £10-20
LOT 209 A cheval dressing mirror on turned stand Guide £10-20
LOT 210 A pair of military style brass bound three drawer bedside cabinets Guide £50-100
LOT 211 An LG Flatron 21 flatscreen television with remote Guide £10-20
LOT 212 A pair of gilt framed prints of country houses Guide £10-20
LOT 213 A reproduction mahogany bureau bookcase - W78cm Guide £5-10
LOT 214 A collection of forty Del Prado figures, mainly equestrian Guide £50-80
LOT 215 An inlaid mahogany mantle clock, a reproduction mantle clock retailed by Garrard &

Co, brass bell etc
Guide £30-50

LOT 216 A brass cased carriage clock retailed by the Goldsmiths Co. Guide £30-50
LOT 217 An LG Flatron 27 flatscreen television with remote Guide £20-40
LOT 218 An inlaid mahogany display cabinet enclosed by a pair of glazed doors, drawer

under - W75cm.
Guide £20-30

LOT 219 A collection of Isle of Wight Pearl necklaces, mostly cased etc Guide £40-80
LOT 220 A Chinese elm cabinet, interior enclosed by a pair of panelled doors, two drawers

under - W100cm
Guide £80-150

LOT 221 A Victorian pine dresser, rack to back, two drawers and pot board under - W125cm Guide £80-150
LOT 222 A 'corn cob' jug, various Copeland dinner ware, together with a warming plate Guide £30-50
LOT 223 A pair of 19th century floral decorated red glass lustres, together with various spare

cut glass drops
Guide £30-50

LOT 224 A Le Creuset kettle, together with a graduated set of five Le Creuset saucepans and
lids on stand

Guide £30-50

LOT 225 An oriental style octagonal jardiniere, together with a vintage desk lamp Guide £20-40
LOT 226 A Victorian mahogany sideboard, scroll back, three cupboards under - W138cm Guide £80-120
LOT 227 A duet piano stool with cane seat, single drawer under - W95cm Guide £20-40
LOT 228 An assortment of vintage kitchen enamel ware etc Guide £20-40
LOT 229 A pair of early 20th century pot pourri in the form of lidded urns decorated with

peacocks and butterflies, retailed by T Goode, London
Guide £70-100

LOT 230 A pair of Berlin sweetmeat dishes with cherub supports (damaged), together with a
19th century wine jug with treacle glaze

Guide £30-50

LOT 231 A Chinese brass incense burner with lion dog surmount Guide £30-50
LOT 232 A cast white metal bust of lady inscribed to reverse E Villanio Guide £30-50



LOT 233 A chromium plated skull cane handle, chieftan bronze surmount and a matrix
amethyst

Guide £20-40

LOT 234 A 20th century cut glass table lamp with mushroom shade Guide £30-50
LOT 235 A painted washstand with white marble top, drawer and cupboard under - W85cm Guide £30-50
LOT 236 An inlaid mahogany octagonal occasional table Guide £20-30
LOT 237 A toilet bowl with iris design to centre, together with a white toilet jug Guide £10-20
LOT 238 An ivory pot decorated with lion, cut glass basket, various plated ware etc Guide £20-30
LOT 239 An oak display cabinet enclosed by a pair of glazed doors - H190cm, W110cm Guide £50-100
LOT 240 Seven various Nao figures Guide £30-50
LOT 241 A Chinese famille verte jar with two reserves depicting dignitaries - H18cm, together

with two other Chinese jars
Guide £50-80

LOT 242 An Isle of Wight Pottery bowl and cover, cased pair of binoculars, assorted antique
drinking glasses etc

Guide £20-40

LOT 243 Three pieces of Poole Pottery, TG Green yellow banded jug, oval green glass bowl,
Derby paperweight etc

Guide £30-50

LOT 244 A cut glass decanter and stopper, Kosta jug with lion decoration, various cut glass
ware etc

Guide £30-50

LOT 245 Six Nao figures together with two plated pheasants Guide £30-50
LOT 246 A Rastar 1/14 Aston Martin DBS Coupe, a Eztec radio controlled car, together with a

Weetabix lorry
Guide £30-50

LOT 247 A dolls cot, together with three dolls Guide £20-30
LOT 248 An oak cabinet, drawer with two cupboards below - W110cm Guide £50-80
LOT 249 A Doulton & Co Improved bread pan Guide £25-40
LOT 250 A Doulton & Co Improved bread pan Guide £25-40
LOT 251 An Etherium Drinking Water brown glazed barrel, together with a stoneware bread

pan
Guide £20-40

LOT 252 A Roberts RM33 radio, together with two other radios Guide £20-40
LOT 253 Two car radios, together with a Rabone Chesterman spirit level etc Guide £20-30
LOT 254 An assortment of handsaws, together with various other hand tools Guide £20-40
LOT 255 A Draper tap and die set, together with a drill stand  with drill bits etc Guide £20-40
LOT 256 A box containing various woodworking and engineering tools Guide £20-40
LOT 257 A 12V cordless drill, Black & Decker hammer drill, together with a wallpaper stripper Guide £20-40
LOT 258 A Stanley plane, a Record 05 1/2 plane, another Record plane etc Guide £20-40
LOT 259 Two vintage cases, a Black & Decker SR600, together with two small boxes of

sundries
Guide £20-40

LOT 260 A wooden bound trunk Guide £10-15
LOT 261 Two copper coal helmets, together with brass fire tools and stair rods Guide £10-20
LOT 262 Two folding metal tool chests complete with woodworking and engineering tools Guide £20-40
LOT 263 A metal bound hardwood chest - W65cm Guide £30-50
LOT 264 Two Ciao suitcases Guide £5-10
LOT 265 An oriental hardwood chair with bamboo effect seat and back Guide £20-40
LOT 266 A reproduction Victorian davenport with drawers to side Guide £40-80
LOT 267 A gilt and painted standard electric lamp, together with a Japanese wooden table Guide £30-50
LOT 268 A blue Delft Pottery table lamp, a Staffordshire style figure group, bead work tray,

together with two cups and saucers etc
Guide £30-50

LOT 269 A reproduction Canterbury with three division top Guide £30-50
LOT 270 A pair of Chinese famille rose style jars and covers, together with a matching table

lamp
Guide £30-50



LOT 271 A reproduction mahogany dish top table with carved base Guide £30-50
LOT 272 An Italian walnut occasional table on carved centre column Guide £20-40
LOT 273 A mid 20th century McIntosh dining table - 170x120cm, together with the set of six

dining chairs with blue upholstered seats and backs
Guide £80-150

LOT 274 A Portmeirion Pomona casserole dish and cover, Pomona vase, three table lamps
with shades and a Chinese bowl

Guide £30-50

LOT 275 A reproduction vintage style desk lamp with glass shade Guide £15-25
LOT 276 A Gunn & Moore cricket bat, together with various cricketing ephemera Guide £20-40
LOT 277 A four piece conservatory suite comprising two seater settee, two armchairs and an

occasional table with glass top
Guide £70-100

LOT 278 A 19th century dining table with painted circular top - diam 120cm Guide £20-40
LOT 279 A near matching set of seven Windsor bar back dining chairs Guide £40-80
LOT 280 A collection of Prices cottage ware, various glassware etc Guide £20-30
LOT 281 A Huckleberry Hound money box, a vintage dog with brown eyes, together with two

teddy bears
Guide £30-50

LOT 282 An oriental hardwood occasional table Guide £20-40
LOT 283 A pair of oriental hardwood bedside tables with single drawers Guide £40-80
LOT 284 A Thomas Webb crystal vase with etched flamingo design, together with three other

pieces of glassware
Guide £30-50

LOT 285 A collection of bistro blue banded tea ware, together with various glassware and an
Ultrafit photograph of Sharron Davies

Guide £20-40

LOT 286 A collection of plated ware including entree dishes, and a pair of initialled miniature
entree dishes

Guide £30-50

LOT 287 A 1930's Art Deco walnut dining table with shaped supports - 190x90cm, together
with a pair of 1930's birdseye maple dining chairs

Guide £40-80

LOT 288 Seven near matching Windsor wheel back dining chairs Guide £30-50
LOT 289 A dolls house with thatched roof and extension Guide £75-100
LOT 290 A Tudor style dolls house with exposed woodwork to walls and intricate details Guide £150-200
LOT 291 A collection of maritime related books and ephemera Guide £10-20
LOT 292 A 19th century cross banded mahogany dining table on centre support - 160x100cm Guide £30-50
LOT 293 An oak extending dining table - 140x100cm when closed, together with the set of six

rail back dining chairs (1 broken)
Guide £30-50

LOT 294 C H Wilton - French artist - 50x40cm oil on canvas Guide £20-40
LOT 295 Various ceramic animals, two floral pattern tea sets, two pairs of binoculars etc Guide £20-40
LOT 296 A circular pine dining table - diam 90cm, together with four dining chairs Guide £30-50
LOT 297 Two Royal Doulton plates, Staffordshire figure, Danish figure of a duck etc Guide £15-25
LOT 298 A silver plated three division tantalus, Mexican white metal serving dish etc Guide £30-50
LOT 299 A circular pine dining table - diam 105cm, together with the set of four spindle back

chairs
Guide £30-50

LOT 300 An oak cased Nelson Hat clock, oval meat plate, mahogany box, vintage tins etc Guide £20-30
LOT 301 A six place setting dinner and tea service inscribed Versailles, gilt chevron banding Guide £30-50
LOT 302 An inlaid yew wood revolving bookcase Guide £10-15
LOT 303 Four pairs of cased binoculars including a pair of Russian 8x30 binoculars Guide £30-50
LOT 304 Patrick Procktor - a print entitled 'A Chinese Journey' Guide £40-50
LOT 305 An Orbitsound spatial sound bar with sub woofer and bluetooth Guide £25-50
LOT 306 A Chinese cloisonne jardiniere with 'bonsai' blossom tree Guide £15-25
LOT 307 An oak square dining table on square legs - 75cm Guide £20-40
LOT 308 Three stoneware ginger beer bottles - Golden & Vibert, Newport (2), and E Stokes,

Portsea
Guide £20-40



LOT 309 Three reproduction vintage liner posters, together with four various pictures Guide £20-40
LOT 310 Three Chinese relief wall hanging plaques Guide £20-40
LOT 311 A wall mirror in silvered frame - overall 120x88cm Guide £25-40
LOT 312 A wall mirror in gilt frame - overall 90x65cm Guide £20-40
LOT 313 A bevelled wall mirror in ripple effect frame - 66cm sq Guide £20-40
LOT 314 Barbara Osborne - four pastels depicting Isle of Wight rural scenes Guide £20-40
LOT 315 A watercolour of Yarmouth, two other Isle of Wight watercolours, together with three

other pictures
Guide £20-40

LOT 316 John Reilly - A limited edition abstract print, framed and glazed, 131/500 Guide £20-40
LOT 317 A collection of watercolours of Isle of Wight scenes, together with other pictures (8) Guide £20-40
LOT 318 Ellen Montalba - A Royal Wedding - a fan shaped watercolour in gilt frame Guide £80-120
LOT 319 Peter Jones - Off the Needles - framed and glazed pastel Guide £20-40
LOT 320 A bottle green glass carboy Guide £20-40
LOT 321 Ivan Berryman - limited edition coloured print of Bembridge Station, signed to the

mount
Guide £20-40

LOT 322 A pair of lounge armchairs upholstered in embossed white Guide £50-80
LOT 323 A lounge armchair and stool upholstered in red and grey stripe Guide £30-50
LOT 324 A swivel adjustable lounge armchair and stool upholstered in brown Guide £20-40
LOT 325 E C Dashwood 1908 - a watercolour of HMS Gladiator, framed and glazed Guide £20-40
LOT 326 A Panasonic wall mounted 39 flatscreen television with remote Guide £40-80
LOT 327 A three seater settee upholstered in cream leather Guide £50-100
LOT 328 A similar two seater settee Guide £50-80
LOT 329 An electrically operated adjustable reclining armchair upholstered in green leather Guide £30-50
LOT 330 A bevelled wall mirror in painted frame Guide £20-40
LOT 331 A cane armchair Guide £20-40
LOT 332 A three seater settee upholstered in brown leather Guide £50-100
LOT 333 A 20th century floor standing spider light fitting with five arching lights Guide £40-80
LOT 334 Two artificial standard rose trees Guide £20-40
LOT 335 A two seater settee upholstered in brown leather Guide £50-100
LOT 336 A two seater settee upholstered in red leather Guide £50-100
LOT 337 A Herald HL34 acoustic guitar Guide £10-15
LOT 338 A pair of pine three drawer bedside chests Guide £50-80
LOT 339 A pair of brown leather riding boots, pair of vintage skates and other footwear Guide £20-40
LOT 340 A yellow painted chest lined with vintage newspaper Guide £30-50
LOT 341 A Pippy Oak wine rack - H180cm W47cm Guide £30-50
LOT 342 A Remington vintage typewriter no.12 Guide £20-30
LOT 343 An Alstons wood effect chest of two short and three long drawers - W78cm Guide £30-50
LOT 344 The matching Alstons wood effect chest of seven short drawers - W115cm Guide £30-50
LOT 345 The matching Alstons wood effect bedside chest of three drawers Guide £30-50
LOT 346 Top Dog by C M McMuck, a first edition of Now We Are Six by A A Milne, together

with Coloured Gems of the Isle of Wight
Guide £20-30

LOT 347 A Royal Doulton figure - March-Aquamarine, HN5628 Guide £10-20
LOT 348 A Bush 26 flatscreen television Guide £20-40
LOT 349 A large quantity of pamphlets produced by The Isle of Wight Natural History &

Archaeological Society
Guide £30-50

LOT 350 Stephen Dews - a signed print depicting racing yachts, framed and glazed Guide £20-40
LOT 351 A Winsor & Newton artist box with paints, brushes and easels Guide £20-40



LOT 352 A Windsor lath back armchair Guide £10-20
LOT 353 A Civil Defence blue serge jacket, a WVS Civil Defence bag, together with three

models
Guide £15-25

LOT 354 A nest of yew wood occasional tables, yew wood television cabinet, yew wood hall
table, Italian occasional table and mahogany side cabinet

Guide £20-40

LOT 355 A collection of vintage Brading and Yaverland magazines, together with photographs
of vintage cars

Guide £10-20

LOT 356 A wooden model of a Chinese junk, model of the sailing vessel Medusa, together
with a model of Shell Welder

Guide £20-40

LOT 357 A gaff rigged sailing barge in glazed case, together with a ship in a bottle Guide £30-50
LOT 358 Two three branch brass ceiling light fittings with crystal drops Guide £10-20
LOT 359 An oak armchair with adjustable seat, together with a bedroom chair Guide £10-20
LOT 360 A wall mirror in gilt scroll frame Guide £10-20
LOT 361 A Chateau Mouton Rothschild annual label with  design by guest artist Antoni Tapies

(1995), together with a 1993 label with drawing by Balthus
Guide £60-90

LOT 362 A Beken portrait of Mighty Mo - 1966, a Chichester Festival  Theatre poster, together
with various watercolours

Guide £20-40

LOT 363 A pair of stick back side chairs Guide £10-20
LOT 364 A wall mirror in shell design gilt frame Guide £20-30
LOT 365 Cavendish Morton - limited edition print of The Windmill, Bembridge, 53/250, framed

and glazed
Guide £20-30

LOT 366 G Morffew? - a gilt framed oil painting of crashing waves Guide £30-50
LOT 367 A pair of Tilecraft pictures of flowers Guide £20-30
LOT 368 A set of four dining chairs with upholstered seats Guide £5-10
LOT 369 A two seater settee upholstered in embossed red, the matching armchair, together

with a spare set of cream loose covers
Guide £20-30

LOT 370 A fur jacket, together with three fur stoles Guide £30-50
LOT 371 A reproduction mahogany display cabinet, four drawers to top, drawers and

cupboards under - H210cm, W165cm
Guide £40-60

LOT 372 A large quantity of boxed models and ceramics appertaining to the Tetley Tea Folk Guide £30-50
LOT 373 A selection of costume jewellery, silver plate etc Guide £20-40
LOT 374 A quantity of pub memorabilia including a Black & White Whisky tray Guide £30-50
LOT 375 A bevelled oval wall mirror in wooden frame Guide £10-20
LOT 376 A bevelled wall mirror in gilt frame Guide £20-30
LOT 377 A chest with brass stud work decoration Guide £20-30
LOT 378 A pine box - L50cm Guide £10-20
LOT 379 A toolbox containing brace and bits, Stanley plane etc Guide £10-20
LOT 380 A French style pine display cabinet, glazed doors to top, drawers and cupboards

under - H230cm, W135cm
Guide £80-150

LOT 381 A Bose Sound Dock digital music system with case Guide £50-80
LOT 382 A collection of vintage medical equipment Guide £20-40
LOT 383 A Hornby boxed train set - The World of Thomas the Tank Engine Guide £30-50
LOT 384 A Hornby train set - Pick-Up Goods Set R680 Guide £30-50
LOT 385 Five Hornby LMS coaches, together with five goods wagons, all but one boxed Guide £30-50
LOT 386 A Hornby LMS 4-6-2 locomotive Duchess of Sutherland with tender, together with an

LMS 2-6-4 locomotive 2300, and a Hornby 0-6-0 locomotive 16440
Guide £50-70

LOT 387 A box of vintage Scalextric track and vehicles Guide £30-50
LOT 388 An assortment of Hornby Railways track, stations, buildings, tunnel etc Guide £30-50
LOT 389 A metal bound travelling trunk Guide £20-30



LOT 390 A wooden bound domed top travelling trunk Guide £20-30
LOT 391 A 2 gauge electrically operated locomotive, together with coaches and goods

wagons
Guide £70-100

LOT 392 A collection of model battle and merchant ships Guide £40-60
LOT 393 A Meccano live steam engine, together with an ESL Junior steam engine (both not

tested)
Guide £30-50

LOT 394 A Regner Models live steam 0-4-0 2 gauge locomotive Vincent (not tested) Guide £150-250
LOT 395 A MSS live steam 0-4-0 2 gauge locomotive (not tested) Guide £80-150
LOT 396 A 2 gauge 4-6-0 locomotive, a electrically operated 0-4-0 2 gauge locomotive and

tender, together with an 0-4-0 Meccano live steam locomotive (not tested)
Guide £70-100

LOT 397 A wooden model of the tug Guardsman - length 55cm, together with a wooden
model of an unnamed tug - length 52cm

Guide £50-80

LOT 398 A wooden model of a two masted merchantmen - length 70cm Guide £40-80
LOT 399 A radio controlled model of a fishing vessel with man with sculling oar (not tested) Guide £20-40
LOT 400 A wooden model of the destroyer HMS Cossack (L03) - length 130cm Guide £70-100
LOT 401 A wooden model of the river launch 'Primrose', powered by a twin cylinder gas fired

steam engine, radio control of steering and engine (not tested) - length 80cm
Guide £50-80

LOT 402 A wooden model of the cargo vessel 'Atlantic Coast', on mahogany plinth - length
85cm

Guide £40-80

LOT 403 A wooden model of the 'African Queen' with live steam engine (not tested), by
Cheddar Models Ltd - length 70cm

Guide £70-100

LOT 404 A modern American stainless steel light fitting Guide £30-50
LOT 405 A black painted travelling trunk - L95cm Guide £40-60
LOT 406 A reproduction oak cased Vienna style wall clock with grid pendulum Guide £80-120
LOT 407 A Gater - five female portraits - all oil on canvas, approx 48x40cm Guide £80-120
LOT 408 A Toshiba dvd player, Sky digibox, together with a Yamaha amplify unit Guide £10-20
LOT 409 A pine carpenters chest - 92cm Guide £40-60
LOT 410 A bronze/brass model of a Roman charioteer, on white marble plinth - L33cm Guide £50-100
LOT 411 A marine style alarm clock, together with a reproduction lantern clock Guide £30-50
LOT 412 A still life oil painting depicting vase of chrysanthemums - approx 30x30cm Guide £30-50
LOT 413 K Monson - limited edition print of cable car, framed and glazed Guide £10-15
LOT 414 A four piece conservatory suite comprising two two seater settees and two armchairs

with loose cushions
Guide £30-50

LOT 415 A pair of Royal photographs of Lord & Lady Londonderry, dated Coronation 1902 Guide £20-40
LOT 416 Cruchley's reduced ordnance map of the Isle of Wight, framed and glazed Guide £20-40
LOT 417 Carte du Gouvernement de Normandie - framed and glazed map dated 1777 -

approx 45x60cm
Guide £30-50

LOT 418 An Islamic circular brass tray together with a Thai batik Guide £30-50
LOT 419 A model of a racing yacht - length 112cm, together with a smaller cruising yacht Guide £30-50
LOT 420 A quantity of railway pictures and ephemera including a 1963 train register for British

Railways Western Region
Guide £30-50

LOT 421 A Harrods coracle picnic basket and accessories (basket has woodworm) Guide £5-10
LOT 422 A cane bound cabin trunk Guide £5-10
LOT 423 An assortment of military books, copper powder flask, three stiletto bayonets etc Guide £25-40
LOT 424 A Ross of London telescope no.22688, together with another Ross telescope

no.91244 and a Hilkin telescope
Guide £40-60

LOT 425 A 7.62 spotting scope with tripod, together with a pair of military binoculars Guide £25-40
LOT 426 A small pair of Hilkin cased binoculars, two gun sights, Acme Thunderer whistle etc Guide £25-40
LOT 427 A Chinese opium pipe, together with two boxed sets of drawing instruments Guide £25-40



LOT 428 A Smallcombe reproduction mahogany longcase clock with moon phase Guide £30-50
LOT 429 A pine wardrobe enclosed by a pair of panelled doors, two drawers under - W95cm Guide £20-40
LOT 430 A pine wardrobe enclosed by a pair of panelled doors - W80cm Guide £20-40
LOT 431 A bevelled wall mirror in scroll design silvered frame - overall size 120x90cm Guide £40-80
LOT 432 A reproduction mahogany press with three drawers under - W110cm Guide £30-50
LOT 433 A reproduction mahogany pedestal dining table with two extra leaves - 270cm when

extended
Guide £50-100

LOT 434 A set of six reproduction Chippendale style mahogany dining chairs with upholstered
seats

Guide £50-100

LOT 435 A duet stool upholstered in floral satin Guide £30-50
LOT 436 A two seater settee upholstered in red satin velour supported on turned gilt legs Guide £50-100
LOT 437 An unsigned oil painting depicting three masted merchantmen by moonlight -

31x20cm
Guide £30-50

LOT 438 A British Railways Southern Region Isle of Wight promotional poster circa 1961/4 -
102x128cm

Guide £20-40

LOT 439 A British Railways Southern Region Isle of Wight promotional poster circa 1961/4 -
102x128cm

Guide £20-40

LOT 440 A British Railways Southern Region Isle of Wight promotional poster circa 1961/4 -
102x128cm

Guide £20-40

LOT 441 A British Railways Southern Region Isle of Wight promotional poster circa 1961/4 -
102x128cm

Guide £20-40

LOT 442 A British Railways Southern Region Isle of Wight promotional poster circa 1961/4 -
102x128cm

Guide £20-40

LOT 443 A British Railways Southern Region Isle of Wight promotional poster circa 1961/4 -
102x128cm

Guide £20-40

LOT 444 A British Railways Southern Region Isle of Wight promotional poster circa 1961/4 -
102x128cm

Guide £20-40

LOT 445 A British Railways Southern Region Isle of Wight promotional poster circa 1961/4 -
102x128cm

Guide £20-40

LOT 446 A British Railways Southern Region Isle of Wight promotional poster circa 1961/4 -
102x128cm

Guide £20-40

LOT 447 A British Railways Southern Region Isle of Wight promotional poster circa 1961/4 -
102x128cm

Guide £20-40

LOT 448 A British Railways Southern Region Isle of Wight promotional poster circa 1961/4 -
102x128cm

Guide £20-40

LOT 449 A British Railways Southern Region Isle of Wight promotional poster circa 1961/4 -
102x128cm

Guide £20-40

LOT 450 A pair of Baronial style x-frame armchairs with shields to back Guide £70-100
LOT 451 A reproduction stick back Windsor style armchair Guide £25-40
LOT 452 A new cherrywood style toilet seat and cover, together with various household items Guide £20-40
LOT 453 A weathervane, Karcher window cleaner and other garden and household items Guide £20-40
LOT 454 A continental pine single bed with sides and slats - W100cm Guide £30-50
LOT 455 A Saxon Trail bicycle together with a Carrera Subway bicycle Guide £20-40
LOT 456 A Silver Fox F526 bicycle Guide £20-40
LOT 457 A Falcon Slalom bicycle and a Giant MTX bicycle Guide £20-40
LOT 458 A Muddy Fox Flare bicycle Guide £30-50
LOT 459 A Saracen bicycle in black Guide £30-50
LOT 460 A Marin Larkspur bicycle Guide £30-50
LOT 461 A Harlem Jackal bicycle Guide £20-30



LOT 462 A three piece conservatory/garden suite comprising two seater settee, armchair and
table in woven finish

Guide £30-50

LOT 463 A Russian amateur astronomer telescope on tripod Guide £50-100
LOT 464 A pair of mid 20th century cane garden chairs (for restoration) Guide £10-20
LOT 465 A cane breakfast table with two armchairs Guide £20-40
LOT 466 Two cane armchairs, nest of circular tables, graduated set of storage baskets, wine

rack, child's chair
Guide £50-80

LOT 467 A vintage Isle of Wight Hunt hunting coat and cape Guide £40-80
LOT 468 A Burberry trench coat in dark blue Guide £20-40
LOT 469 A Burberry trench coat in fawn Guide £20-40
LOT 470 A Burberry lined raincoat in blue Guide £20-40
LOT 471 A Burberry trench coat in fawn Guide £20-40
LOT 472 Eight blue plastic stacking chairs Guide £30-40
LOT 473 A blue ground Chinese carpet with floral medallion and border - approx 12'x9',

together with a near matching rug
Guide £30-50

LOT 474 A 1930's black lacquered standard lamp Guide £20-30
LOT 475 A Chubb Milner Range combination safe with key (combination unknown) Guide £5-10
LOT 476 A BEC Sterling three wheel mobility scooter with charger Guide £50-100
LOT 477 A Victorian walnut framed overmantle mirror Guide £20-40
LOT 478 A bevelled wall mirror in wood effect frame Guide £20-30
LOT 479 Three aluminium framed step ladders of assorted sizes Guide £20-40
LOT 480 A folding Z-Tech invalid chair, folding walker, together with other mobility equipment Guide £30-50
LOT 481 A three seater garden bench with lattice effect to back Guide £20-40
LOT 482 A Dyson cylinder vacuum cleaner with attachments Guide £10-20
LOT 483 A Vax Rapid XL carpet washer Guide £5-10
LOT 484 A Henry cylinder vacuum cleaner in blue Guide £20-30
LOT 485 A lobster pot Guide £20-30
LOT 486 A cast iron anchor - length 88cm Guide £20-30
LOT 487 Two smaller anchors Guide £20-30
LOT 488 A galvanized metal gun cabinet Guide £20-40
LOT 489 A terracotta chiminea on stand Guide £20-40
LOT 490 A 6 tonne hydraulic jack Guide £20-40
LOT 491 An Indesit front loading washing machine Guide £20-40
LOT 492 Two barrels together with a military style camp bed Guide £10-20
LOT 493 A pair of green metal bench ends Guide £20-40
LOT 494 A vintage metal kitchen cabinet with enamel top Guide £20-40
LOT 495 A Sterling four wheel mobility scooter in blue Guide £50-80
LOT 496 A square folding garden table, together with the matching pair of folding chairs in

brown
Guide £20-40

LOT 497 A Hotpoint Ice Diamond larder fridge Guide £20-40
LOT 498 A Zanussi under counter four drawer freezer Guide £20-40
LOT 499 A tubular scaffold tower with boards and wheels Guide £50-80
LOT 500 A square wooden planter containing a palm Guide £25-40
LOT 501 A planter containing a palm Guide £25-40
LOT 502 A planter containing a Tenerife Phoenix palm Guide £25-40
LOT 503 A wooden planter containing a flowering cordyline Guide £25-40
LOT 504 A wooden snooker table with cues and accessories Guide £30-50



LOT 505 Various garden tools, hose on reel, together with folding washing line etc Guide £30-50
LOT 506 A pair of classical style reconstituted stone urns, one damaged and with wire support

- diam 60cm
Guide £80-150

LOT 507 A pair of vintage reconstituted stone recumbent lions (one damaged and repaired) -
length 100cm

Guide £100-200

LOT 508 A Victorian cast iron pub table base with later rouge marble top - diam 70cm Guide £50-100
LOT 509 An Echo garden vacuum cleaner together with a boxed steam cleaner Guide £10-20
LOT 510 A cast iron post rammer Guide £20-30
LOT 511 A cast iron four light ceiling candelabra Guide £20-40
LOT 512 A Quingo Flyte four wheel mobility scooter with charger Guide £50-100
LOT 513 A reproduction elliptical garden seat with 'squirrel' supports Guide £50-100
LOT 514 An AVC wheelchair ramp Guide £30-50
LOT 515 An Indian cream ground carpet with central medallion - size approx 260x180cm Guide £30-50
LOT 516 P M Lifford - an oil painting of silver birches - 50x40cm, Royal Academy Exhibition

label to reverse
Guide £40-80

LOT 517 R J Lardner - three limited edition prints of humorous interior scenes, framed and
glazed

Guide £30-50

LOT 518 A leather covered footstool in the form of a hippopotamus - length approx 100cm Guide £50-100
LOT 519 An Isle of Wight Steam Railway poster, framed and glazed Guide £20-40
LOT 520 Colin Richens - Evening at Shalfleet - 45x60cm oil on canvas, framed Guide £100-150
LOT 521 Colin Richens - The Castaway, Woodside Beach - 40x65cm, oil on board, framed Guide £100-150
LOT 522 Colin Richens - Over Here from Over There - 40x55cm oil on board, framed Guide £100-150
LOT 523 Colin Richens - Low Tide, Bembridge - 40x30cm oil on board, framed Guide £80-120
LOT 524 A Middle Eastern style runner in red with central medallion - approx 210x60cm Guide £20-30
LOT 525 A Middle Eastern style runner in red with central medallion - approx 210x60cm Guide £20-30
LOT 526 A Middle Eastern style runner in red with central medallion - approx 210x60cm Guide £20-30
LOT 527 A Middle Eastern style runner in red with central medallion - approx 210x60cm Guide £20-30
LOT 528 A modern bronze figure of oriental deity with stags at his feet - H22cm, on hardwood

plinth
Guide £50-80

LOT 529 A Victorian painted glass panel in firescreen frame Guide £20-40
LOT 530 A reproduction Windsor rocking chair with lath back Guide £25-40
LOT 531 Two ladder back chairs with rush seats, together with a spindle back chair Guide £20-30
LOT 532 A pair of Georgian mahogany dining chairs, a Georgian mahogany commode chair,

together with six other Georgian dining chairs
Guide £30-50

LOT 533 A Lloyd Loom chair with flared arms, together with a green painted footstool Guide £20-40
LOT 534 A cane peacock armchair Guide £20-40
LOT 535 A pair of green painted bench ends Guide £20-40
LOT 536 A Hotpoint Aquarius washing machine Guide £20-40
LOT 537 Various coloured engravings, Nathaniel Buck engraving of Walmer Castle etc Guide £20-40
LOT 538 A Sebo Felix upright vacuum cleaner with attachments Guide £30-50
LOT 539 A Middle Eastern style bordered carpet with central reservation depicting peacocks

and flamingos
Guide £30-50

LOT 540 A four piece wood and metal garden set comprising table and three armchairs Guide £30-50
LOT 541 A vintage wooden rocking horse with brown leather seats - L130cm Guide £50-80
LOT 542 Two circular metal cafe tables, together with five wood and metal folding chairs Guide £40-60
LOT 543 A similar lot of tables and chairs Guide £40-60
LOT 544 Eleven beech folding dining/ parish hall chairs Guide £30-50
LOT 545 An antique oak corner cupboard enclosed by a pair of panelled doors Guide £30-50



LOT 546 An Aosome 61.5cc petrol chainsaw with case Guide £30-50
LOT 547 A standard up-lighter with scroll decoration Guide £20-30
LOT 548 A large gilt plaster picture/mirror frame - approx overall 140x110cm Guide £30-50
LOT 549 A vintage style white enamelled cast iron bath with claw feet and mixer taps Guide £100-150
LOT 550 A wooden planter containing cordyline Guide £25-40
LOT 551 A wooden planter containing cordyline Guide £25-50
LOT 552 A blue glazed planter containing column shaped conifer with solar lights Guide £25-40
LOT 553 A blue glazed planter containing column shaped conifer with solar lights Guide £25-40
LOT 554 A wooden planter containing cordyline Guide £25-40
LOT 555 A 60cm sq cafe table with five tubular framed chairs Guide £50-80
LOT 556 A similar set Guide £50-80
LOT 557 A similar set Guide £50-80
LOT 558 A similar set Guide £50-80
LOT 559 A child's American sprung rocking chair Guide £20-40
LOT 560 A pair of metal and glass table lamps, Julianna Art Deco table lamp, together with a

standard lamp
Guide £30-50

LOT 561 A Fast Press ironing press Guide £30-50
LOT 562 A pair of white painted cane tub armchairs Guide £30-50
LOT 563 A Taylor & Bligh reproduction carriage clock with battery movement Guide £30-50
LOT 564 A dagueoortype, napkin ring and miniature portrait pendant etc Guide £20-40
LOT 565 Two embossed silver rectangular trinket boxes - approx weight 154g/4.9 troy oz Guide £60-90
LOT 566 Two mule Elizabeth II twenty pence coins Guide £40-60
LOT 567 A Scottish horn snuff mull, metal mount engraved James White Guide £50-80
LOT 568 Four Â£2 coins commemorating the centenary of the Bill of Rights Guide £10-15
LOT 569 A Carrington & Co silver three piece tea set with inscription to lid of teapot, London

hallmark - approx weight 666g/21.4 troy oz
Guide £150-200

LOT 570 A silver caster, Birmingham 1937 - approx weight 146g/4.7 troy oz Guide £40-60
LOT 571 A pierced silver bonbon dish, London 1897 - approx weight 97g/3.1 troy oz Guide £50-80
LOT 572 A pierced silver comport with vine decoration marked sterling, 3262 - approx weight

248g/8 troy oz
Guide £80-120

LOT 573 Assorted monogrammed silver flatware, Georgian and later - approx weight 277g/8.9
troy oz

Guide £70-100

LOT 574 Assorted silver flatware etc, Georgian and later - approx weight 367g/11.8 troy oz Guide £70-100
LOT 575 An engine turned silver cigarette box, maker DBH - approx gross weight 342g/11

troy oz
Guide £80-120

LOT 576 A cased silver freedom key dated September 27th 1923 - approx weight 75g/2.4 troy
oz

Guide £50-80

LOT 577 A regimental South Staffordshire engine turned silver cigarette case - approx weight
206g/6.6 troy oz

Guide £40-60

LOT 578 A First World War four medal group comprising 1914-15 Star, War Medal, Victory
Medal, Long Service Medal awarded to 5373127 Sjt S Thompson Oxf & Bucks LR,
together with an Elizabeth II Coronation medal

Guide £80-120

LOT 579 A pierced jade pendant on sash Guide £30-50
LOT 580 A carved ivory Japanese netsuke depicting figure with double gourd Guide £40-60
LOT 581 A carved ivory miniature figure of Chinese deity Guide £30-50
LOT 582 A Goldsmiths & Silversmiths Co pierced silver sugar basket, London 1899, with blue

glass liner
Guide £80-120

LOT 583 A silver cased pocket watch inscribed Coventry Astral, stem wind movement with
subsidiary seconds dial, in oak watch cradle

Guide £50-80



LOT 584 A Leverette .800 white metal cased pocket watch with stem wind movement and
subsidiary seconds dial, in watch cradle

Guide £50-80

LOT 585 A small silver tray, together with various silver dressing table items including hand
mirror

Guide £50-80

LOT 586 A silver tea strainer with stand, various spoons - approx total weight 202g/6.5 troy
oz, together with a toddy ladle

Guide £30-50

LOT 587 A continental silver caddy spoon of embossed lobster design, Chester import mark Guide £50-80
LOT 588 An engine turned silver cigarette case - approx weight 80g/2.5 troy oz Guide £20-30
LOT 589 A large assortment of costume jewellery Guide £30-50
LOT 590 A horn mounted walking stick gun Guide £50-80
LOT 591 Eight silver tortoiseshell mounted dressing table items Guide £50-80
LOT 592 Various watches and costume jewellery Guide £10-20
LOT 593 Two photograph albums depicting military scenes from Egypt circa 1914/15, together

with an album of Canton military photographs circa 1925/26
Guide £30-50

LOT 594 A collection of first day covers and Royal Mail mint stamps Guide £100-120
LOT 595 Various postcards and stamps in albums and loose Guide £30-50
LOT 596 A collection of assorted costume jewellery including multi-coloured bead necklace Guide £30-50
LOT 597 A Chad Valley Escalado game, complete with five horses Guide £40-60
LOT 598 Various costume jewellery Guide £10-20
LOT 599 A pair of Cristofle Collection Gallia Cygne silver plated gravy boats with swan design

spoons
Guide £80-150

LOT 600 A gilt metal dressing table mirror with back support Guide £20-40
LOT 601 A collection of stamps in various albums, together with a matchbox collection Guide £30-50
LOT 602 J Brion - The Geology, Antiquities and Topography of the Isle of Wight, printed by T

Kentfield, Newport
Guide £20-40

LOT 603 A Wanderer stamp album containing worldwide stamps Guide £20-30
LOT 604 Three L K O'Brien ten shilling notes, ten one pound notes and various other philatelic

items including some of Isle of Wight interest
Guide £20-40

LOT 605 Various costume jewellery Guide £10-20
LOT 606 A Corgi Spidercopter and a Sinclair Cambridge calculator Guide £10-20
LOT 607 J Hassell - Tour of the Isle of Wight - published by T Hookham, 1790, bound in green

leather
Guide £80-150

LOT 608 A large collection of first day covers, mint stamp sets and assorted coinage Guide £50-80
LOT 609 A collection of assorted postcards Guide £10-20
LOT 610 A collection of first day covers in three albums Guide £20-40
LOT 611 A large collection of UK and foreign stamps, loose and in albums Guide £40-80
LOT 612 Various cased and uncased wristwatches including Tissot and Pierre Cardin Guide £20-40
LOT 613 A small quantity of UK coinage, Meerschaum pipe, Empire Exhibition, Scotland 1938

scroll etc
Guide £20-30

LOT 614 A 19th century pocket pistol, together with a Watts & Sons military compass in
leather case

Guide £30-50

LOT 615 A stem wind pocket watch, an Ingersoll pocket watch, together with a cased thimble Guide £20-30
LOT 616 A Queen Elizabeth bar brooch, together with various military badges etc Guide £20-30
LOT 617 A German 1939 cross, a German Russian campaign medal, together with other

military medals
Guide £30-50

LOT 618 Four Chinese bronze circular (possibly sword) fittings Guide £40-60
LOT 619 A German 1914 iron cross, together with two German 1939 iron crosses Guide £50-80
LOT 620 A 9ct gold horseshoe stick pin, together with various Druid memorabilia Guide £30-50
LOT 621 A silver bladed fruit knife, together with various costume jewellery, evening bags etc Guide £25-40



LOT 622 A collection of cigarette cards, loose and in albums Guide £25-40
LOT 623 An assortment of UK coinage, mainly copper Guide £20-30
LOT 624 A Second World War four medal group comprising 1939-45 Star, Burma Star, War

Medal and Defence Medal, together with various military items
Guide £30-50

LOT 625 A collection of assorted costume jewellery, mostly in individual bags Guide £20-40
LOT 626 Various costume jewellery and plate Guide £20-40
LOT 627 A quantity of UK and foreign coinage and bank notes Guide £20-40
LOT 628 A collection of various vintage and other watches Guide £20-40
LOT 629 A Helvetia military pocket watch with luminous markers Guide £30-50
LOT 630 A First World War medal, together with a Victory medal and other military badges Guide £20-40
LOT 631 A McConnells Irish Whisky portable flask, together with a Swiss pocket watch Guide £10-20
LOT 632 An assortment of costume jewellery Guide £20-40
LOT 633 A collection of UK and foreign coinage and bank notes, together with matchboxes Guide £40-60
LOT 634 A Rotary 1895 gentleman's wristwatch on bi-colour bracelet (boxed) Guide £80-120
LOT 635 A Tag Heuer Professional 200 meters gentleman's wristwatch on bi-colour strap Guide £30-50
LOT 636 A diamond eternity ring, together with various gold and other jewellery Guide £40-80
LOT 637 A Pandora bracelet with various charms (boxed) Guide £70-100
LOT 638 An 18ct gold cased Mithra ladies wristwatch on 9ct gold fancy link bracelet Guide £80-120
LOT 639 An 18ct gold cased MuDu ladies wristwatch on bracelet Guide £60-90
LOT 640 A 9ct gold rectangular Art Deco style wristwatch on leather strap Guide £30-50
LOT 641 A boxed Swarovski black pendant necklace, the matching earrings, together with

various pieces of Pia jewellery
Guide £30-50

LOT 642 Two boxes of incomplete Britain's cavalry and infantry Guide £30-50
LOT 643 Various costume jewellery, pocket watch etc Guide £10-20
LOT 644 Sundry collectables including fountain pens, etc Guide £20-40
LOT 645 A collection of various wristwatches (three boxed) Guide £40-60
LOT 646 Four trays containing assorted Dinky and other die cast vehicles Guide £40-80
LOT 647 Two albums of worldwide stamps, together with various loose sheets of stamps Guide £40-80
LOT 648 Assorted pre -1947 UK silver coinage - approx weight 530g Guide £70-100
LOT 649 A Tiffany glass ice bucket (boxed) Guide £30-50
LOT 650 A Russian marine bulkhead clock, circa 2003, with single train movement (boxed) Guide £30-50
LOT 651 Various Isle of Wight prints, an Isle of Wight map, together with a framed watercolour Guide £30-50
LOT 652 A boxed brush set, inlaid trinket box, together with an album of Paris photographs Guide £20-30
LOT 653 A collection of cigarette cards - Players, Wills's etc Guide £20-30
LOT 654 A photograph album illuminated by Annie Groves November 1881, in gilt decorated

leather binding and brass clasp
Guide £50-70

LOT 655 A walnut occasional table on cabriole legs Guide £10-20
LOT 656 A late 19th century French bayonet in scabbard Guide £30-50
LOT 657 A reproduction cast iron moneybox in the form of a skeleton Guide £10-20
LOT 658 A set of Homepride men consisting of spice rack, salt and pepper pots and flour

shaker
Guide £25-40

LOT 659 Four silver rings, a 9ct white gold ring set with three stones, together with various
jewellery

Guide £30-50

LOT 660 A silver gilt gate bracelet with padlock clasp Guide £10-20
LOT 661 A Plaza 18ct gold cased ladies wristwatch with leather strap Guide £70-100
LOT 662 Two ladies wristwatches Guide £10-20



LOT 663 A Scottish silver pendant set with cairngorm, a Judy Laws brooch in silver surround,
together with a USSR figure

Guide £30-50

LOT 664 A gold plated ethnic charm Guide £10-20
LOT 665 An 18ct gold ring set with five turquoise, size L Guide £50-80
LOT 666 A 9ct bracelet - approx weight 14.8g Guide £100-120
LOT 667 A 9ct gold bar brooch with seaweed design, together with a turquoise enamel bar

brooch
Guide £25-40

LOT 668 A yellow metal diamond and sapphire ring, size Q Guide £20-30
LOT 669 A 9ct rose gold bangle - approx weight 15.3g Guide £120-150
LOT 670 A 9ct gold buckle ring, size P - approx weight 4.6g Guide £30-40
LOT 671 An 18ct gold three stone sapphire and diamond ring, size N Guide £200-300
LOT 672 A 9ct gold ring with central pearl surrounded by eight garnets, size M Guide £30-50
LOT 673 A 14k? ruby and diamond crossover ring, size S Guide £100-200
LOT 674 Two paddle steamer prints, four coloured Isle of Wight engravings and a marine print Guide £20-40
LOT 675 A Sony Playstation Dualshock 4 wireless controller (boxed) Guide £20-30
LOT 676 A Pentax SPX camera with telephoto lens Guide £20-30
LOT 677 A Tag Heuer gentleman's wristwatch, two other wristwatches, draper analyser etc Guide £20-30
LOT 678 A yellow metal five stone diamond ring, size N Guide £20-30
LOT 679 A 9ct gold signet ring, size P - approx weight 5.1g Guide £40-50
LOT 680 A 9ct gold and diamond half twist ring, size O - approx weight 3.8g Guide £40-60
LOT 681 A 9ct gold and diamond buckle ring, size M 1/2 - approx weight 4.4g Guide £40-60
LOT 682 An 18ct gold diamond and sapphire ring, size P - approx weight 3.4g Guide £80-120
LOT 683 A 9ct gold smoky quartz ring, together with a garnet ring Guide £20-30
LOT 684 A 9ct gold heavy wedding band, size Z - approx weight 8.4g Guide £70-80
LOT 685 An 18ct gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring, size P Guide £120-200
LOT 686 An 18ct gold diamond cluster ring, size O 1/2 Guide £120-180
LOT 687 A 9ct gold gent's ring mounted with a 1914 sovereign - approx gross weight 17g Guide £250-300
LOT 688 A pair of 18ct gold backed diamond studs, a pair of 9ct gold half hoop earrings,

together with two silver drop earrings
Guide £30-50

LOT 689 A 9ct gold fully hallmarked gold ingot pendant - approx weight 29g Guide £240-280
LOT 690 A 9ct gold jade pendant on chain - approx gross weight 3.5g Guide £40-60
LOT 691 A 9ct gold oval locket on chain - total weight 6.2g Guide £40-60
LOT 692 A 9ct gold fancy link necklace chain - approx weight 3.7g Guide £30-50
LOT 693 A 9ct gold curb link necklace chain - approx weight 15.1g Guide £120-160
LOT 694 A 9ct gold double curb link necklace chain - approx weight 18.5g Guide £150-200
LOT 695 A silver cross on chain, silver axe on chain, silver necklace and rolled gold chain Guide £10-20
LOT 696 A 9ct gold curb link bracelet - approx weight 11.3g Guide £90-120
LOT 697 A 9ct gold anchor chain, together with a 9ct gold id bracelet - approx total weight

13.5g
Guide £100-120

LOT 698 A 9ct gold curb link bracelet with padlock clasp - approx weight 18.1g Guide £150-180
LOT 699 A 9ct gold gate bracelet - approx weight 14.8g Guide £140-180
LOT 700 A silver multiple ring bracelet Guide £10-15
LOT 701 An .800 silver bangle, together with four other silver bangles Guide £15-25
LOT 702 A silver charm bracelet with charms, together with a black onyx ring Guide £15-25
LOT 703 A  lady Sheaffer gold plated fountain pen, together with a ballpoint pen Guide £30-40
LOT 704 A white metal heart ring set with eight diamonds, size J Guide £100-150
LOT 705 An Accurist 9ct gold ladies wristwatch - boxed Guide £120-180



LOT 706 A 9ct gold ring set with Victorian half sovereign, size S - approx weight 12.5g Guide £160-200
LOT 707 An American 14ct gold two part diamond ring, size M Guide £150-250
LOT 708 A 9ct gold bangle with padlock clasp - approx weight 10g Guide £80-120
LOT 709 A similar gold bangle Guide £80-120
LOT 710 A silver fully hallmarked ingot - approx weight 33g/1 troy oz Guide £10-20
LOT 711 A silver ingot pendant on chain with silver pear and pisces pendants Guide £30-50
LOT 712 An 18ct gold ring mounted with half sovereign style coin, size Y - approx weight

23.1g
Guide £350-400

LOT 713 An 18ct gold diamond ring, one stone missing, size L 1/2 - approx weight 2.1g Guide £25-40
LOT 714 A Must de Cartier quartz ladies wristwatch on leather strap Guide £150-250
LOT 715 A 9ct gold wedding band, size Q - approx weight 2.8g Guide £25-40
LOT 716 A 9ct gold ring set with solitaire diamond, size K 1/2 Guide £25-40
LOT 717 A 9ct gold gate bracelet with padlock clasp - approx weight 16.5g Guide £120-160
LOT 718 A 9ct gold gate bracelet with padlock clasp - approx weight 5g Guide £30-50
LOT 719 An 18ct gold three stone diamond ring, size N 1/2 Guide £100-150
LOT 720 A 9ct gold solitaire ring, size T 1/2 Guide £30-50
LOT 721 An 18ct gold diamond solitaire ring size L Guide £50-80
LOT 722 A yellow metal dolphin pendant Guide £15-25
LOT 723 An Italian 9ct gold spiral necklace - approx weight 7.5g Guide £40-60
LOT 724 A 9ct gold curb link bracelet - approx weight 30.3g Guide £240-280
LOT 725 A pair of 9ct gold Art Deco style cufflinks - approx weight 3.8g Guide £50-80
LOT 726 A turned standard electric lamp Guide £10-20
LOT 727 A pair of metal stylised horses Guide £15-25
LOT 728 A pair of Chinese reproduction garden seats Guide £30-50



CONDITIONS OF SALE

HRD Auction Rooms Ltd (hereinafter called the auctioneers) conduct
business under the following Conditions of Sale.

1. Definitions
a) ‘deliberate forgery’ means an imitation made with the intention of
deceiving as to authorship, origin, date, age, period, culture or source,
but which is unequivocally described in the catalogue as being the
work of a particular creator and which, at the sale date, had a value
materially less than it would have had if it had been as described in
the catalogue; b) ‘terms of consignment’ means the stipulated terms
and rates of commission under which the auctioneers accept
instructions from the vendor or his agent; c) ’hammer price’ means the
level of bidding reached when the auctioneer brings down the
hammer; d) ’total amount due’ means the hammer price together with
the premium, VAT chargeable and any other charges payable by the
defaulting buyer under these conditions; e) ‘sale proceeds’ means the
net amount due to the seller, being the hammer price of the lot sold
less commission at the standard rate, VAT chargeable and any other
amounts due to us by the seller in whatever capacity and however
arising.

2. Bidding Procedure
a) bidders are required to register their particulars before bidding and
to satisfy themselves as to the security arrangements at the saleroom;
b) the maker of the highest bid accepted by the auctioneer shall be the
buyer at the hammer price; c) any dispute shall be settled at the
auctioneer’s absolute discretion by reoffering the lot concerned; the
auctioneer shall act reasonably in this matter; d) bidders shall be
deemed to act as principals; e) the auctioneer has the right to bid on
behalf of the seller up to the amount of any reserve and to refuse any
bid; f) bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer’s sole discretion.

3. The Purchase Price
The buyer shall pay the hammer price together with a premium of 18%
inc VAT at the current rate.
4. Value Added Tax
VAT (at the current rate) on the hammer price is imposed by law on all
lots marked with a (*).

5. Payment
Accounts must be settled in pounds sterling within two working days of
the auction. Proof of identity may be required. Cheques will have to be
cleared before purchases can be collected. Any payments may be
applied towards any sums owing by you to us on any account
whatever, without regard to any directions of you or your agent,
whether expressed or implied.

6. Title and Collection of Purchases
Ownership will not pass to the buyer until full payment has been
made. The buyer must, at their own risk and expense, clear their
purchases from the saleroom within two working days of the auction
date, or upon the clearance of any cheque used for payment, after
which you will be responsible for any removal, storage and insurance
charges.

7. Non - Payment or Failure to Collect Purchases
If any lot is not paid for in full or taken away in accordance with these
conditions or if there is any other breach of these conditions, we, as
agents for the seller and on our own behalf, shall at our absolute
discretion and without prejudice to any other rights we may have, be
entitled to carry out the following rights and remedies: a) to proceed
against you for breach of contract; b) to rescind the sale of that lot and
your other purchased lots; c) to resell the lot (by auction or public
treaty), in which case you shall be responsible for any resulting
shortfall (after crediting any part payment and adding any resale
costs); any surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; d) to remove,
store and insure the lot at your expense; e)to charge interest at a rate
not exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount, to the extent it
remains unpaid for more than two working days after the sale; f) to
retain that or any other lot sold until you pay the total amount due; g)
to reject or ignore bids from you or your  agent at future auctions or to
impose conditions before any such bids shall be accepted h) to apply
any proceeds of sale of other lots due to you, or in future becoming
due to you, towards the settlement of the total amount due and to
exercise a lien (that is a right to retain possession of any of your
property in our possession for any purpose until the debt due is
satisfied).We shall pursue these rights and remedies only so far as is
reasonable to make appropriate recovery.

8. Third Party Liability
All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk
and must note the lay-out of the accommodation and security
arrangements. Accordingly neither the auctioneers nor their
employees or agents shall incur liability for death or personal injury
(except as required by law by reason of our negligence) or similarly for
the safety of the property of persons visiting the saleroom.

9. Commission Bids
Whilst prospective buyers are strongly advised to attend the auction
and are always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular lot
and shall be assumed to have carefully inspected and satisfied
themselves as to its condition, we will, if so instructed clearly in writing,
execute bids on their behalf. Neither the auctioneers nor their
employees or agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so save
where such failure is unreasonable. Where two or more commission
bids at the same level are received, we reserve the right in our
absolute discretion to prefer the first bid so made.

10. Warranty of Title and Availability
The seller warrants to the auctioneer and the buyer that the seller is
the true owner of the property consigned or is properly authorised by
the true owner to consign it for sale and is able to transfer good and
marketable title to the property free from any third party claims.

11. Agency
The auctioneer normally acts as agent only and disclaims any
responsibility for default by sellers or buyers.

12. Terms of Sale
The seller acknowledges that lots are sold subject to the stipulations of
these conditions in their entirety and on the terms of consignment as
notified to the vendor on the reverse of the entry form.

13. Right of Admission
The auctioneer shall have the right, at our discretion, to refuse
admission to the auction rooms or attendance at our auctions by any
person.

14. Descriptions and Condition
Whilst we strive to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us
to carry out exhaustive due diligence on each lot. Prospective buyers
are given ample opportunities to view and inspect before any sale and
they (and any independent experts on their behalf) must satisfy
themselves as to the accuracy of any description applied to a lot.
Prospective buyers also bid on the understanding that, inevitably,
representations or statements by us as to authorship, genuineness,
origin, date, age, provenance, condition or estimated selling price
involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall
be honestly and reasonably held and accept liability for opinions given
negligently or fraudulently. Subject to the foregoing neither we, the
auctioneer, nor our employees or agents nor the seller accept liability
for the correctness of such opinions, and all conditions and warranties
whether relating to description, condition or quality of lots, express,
implied or statutory, are hereby excluded. This condition is subject to
the next condition concerning forgeries. Private treaty sales made
under these conditions are deemed to be sales by auction for the
purposes of consumer legislation.

15. Forgeries
Notwithstanding the preceding condition, any lot which proves to be a
deliberate forgery (as defined) may be returned to us by you within 14
days of the auction provided it is in the same condition as when
bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the
relevant catalogue description and a written statement of the defects.
If we are satisfied from the evidence that the lot is a deliberate forgery,
we shall refund the money paid by you for the lot including any buyer’s
premium provided that 1) if the catalogue description reflected the
accepted view of scholars and experts at the date of the sale or 2) you
personally are not able to transfer a good and marketable title to us,
you shall have no rights under this condition. The right of return
provided by this condition is additional to any right or remedy by law or
by these conditions of sale.

16.
Any right to compensation for losses, liabilities and expenses incurred
in respect of and as a result of any breach of these conditions and any
exclusions provided by them shall be available to the seller and/or the
auctioneer, as appropriate. Such rights and exclusions shall extend to
and be deemed to be for the benefit of employees and agents of the
seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them.

17.
Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may be given by first
class mail or Swiftmail, in which case it shall be deemed to have been
received by the addressee 48 hours after posting.

18.
Any indulgence extended to bidders, buyers and sellers by us,
notwithstanding the strict terms of these conditions or terms of
consignment, shall affect the position at the relevant time only and in
respect of that particular concession only; in all other respect these
conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect.

19.
English law applies to the interpretation of these conditions.



CONDITIONS OF SALE - INFORMATION FOR BUYERS

1. Agency
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd contract as agents for the seller, whose
identity is not disclosed, for reasons of confidentiality. As a buyer, your
primary contract is with the seller.

2. Estimates
Buyer’s premium and VAT are not included in the estimates given. If
there is a reserve, this will not be above the lower estimate. The
auctioneers prepare estimates some time in advance of the sale, and
as estimates are not definitive, please ask if there has been any
revision.

3. The Purchase Price
The buyer will pay the hammer price together with a premium of 18%
inc VAT at the appropriate rate.

4. VAT
The symbol (*) indicates that VAT at the current standard rate is
payable by the purchaser on the hammer price, as well as being an
element in the buyer’s premium. VAT will be charged if the seller is
registered for VAT and is not operating the dealer’s margin scheme. If
there is no (*) beside the lot number, no VAT will be payable. In this
case the lot is sold under the auctioneer’s margin scheme and it should
be noted that VAT included within the buyer’s premium is not
recoverable as input tax.

5. Inspection
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd will be pleased to assist buyers with
inspection of goods. Buyers must accept responsibility for inspecting
and investigating lots in which they have an interest. In particular,
mechanical goods of any age are not guaranteed to be in working
order. Please see our conditions of sale regarding ‘forgeries’.

6. Electrical Goods and Gas Appliances
In fine art sales electrical goods are sold as ‘antiques’ only and, if
purchased for use, must first be checked over for compliance with
safety regulations by a qualified electrician. In general household
sales electrical goods and household appliances are sold on the strict
understanding that these have only been safety tested and are sold
without warranties or any guarantees as to serviceability.

7. Books
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd do not guarantee the completeness of any
book and buyers are urged to inspect lots themselves.

8. Export Licenses
An export licence is required for certain items leaving the United
Kingdom. The obtaining of the relevant licence is the responsibility of
the buyer.

9. Bidding
Bidders will be required to register at least one hour before the sale
commences and lots will be invoiced to the name and address on the
registration form. Some form of identification may be required. If you
require telephone bidding, please make enquiries on the day prior to
the auction, at the latest. No lots will be transferred to another
purchaser.

10. Commission Bidding
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd will be pleased to accept commission bids up
to one hour before the start of the auction. Remember that a buyer’s
premium of 15% + VAT will be added to successful bids. Commission
bids are executed as cheaply as possible, having regard to any
reserve and competing bids. If two buyers submit identical bids the
auctioneers will prefer the first bid received.

11. Methods of Payment
Generally, cheques tendered will need to be cleared before removal of
goods is permitted. Credit cards (subject to a surcharge), debit cards
and cash are the preferred methods of payment. Please discuss with
our office if other methods are envisaged.

12. Online bidding via the-saleroom.com
In completing the bidder registration on www.the-saleroom.com and
providing your credit card details and unless alternative arrangements
are agreed with HRD Auction Rooms Ltd you: 1) authorise HRD
Auction Rooms Ltd, if they so wish, to charge the credit card given in
full or part payment, including all fees, for items successfully
purchased in the sale via the-saleroom.com, and 2) confirm that you
are authorised to provide these credit card details to HRD Auction
Rooms Ltd through www.the-saleroom.com and agree that HRD
Auction Rooms Ltd are entitled to ship the goods to the card holder
name and card holder address provided in fulfilment of sale. Any lots
purchased via the-saleroom.com will be subject to an additional 3%
+VAT surcharge on the hammer price.

13. Collection and Storage
It is important that purchases are paid for and collected within two
working days of the auction. Any delay may involve the buyer paying
storage charges. We have our own transport department, and will be
pleased to quote you for this service. If you require delivery, let the
office know immediately after the auction. We also have a post and
packing service.

14. Terms and Condition
All sales are conducted according to our full conditions of sale, and
our staff will be happy to help you if there is anything you do not fully
understand.

15. Illustrations, Estimates and Conditrion Reports
Virtually all lots in the Fine Art sales are illustrated on our website, but
if you need a more detailed image, we will be pleased send it via
email. Estimates are prepared in advance of the sale and are
sometimes revised. We are always willing to convey our opinion of the
expected price of any lot. An opinion of condition is not normally
printed in the catalogue, but intending purchasers are welcome to
request a condition report. However, please note that, while we aim to
give an accurate description, the responsibility is with the buyer and
we recommend that, if possible, you inspect the lot yourself. We regret
that we cannot deal with image and condition requests on the actual
auction day.

16. Telephone and Internet Bidding
At our Fine Art sales we offer telephone and internet bidding on the
major lots. We are always pleased to assist you with these services,
but all enquiries must be received before the auction day. Any internet
purchases via the-saleroom.com will be subject to an additional 3%
+VAT commission charge on the hammer price.

EXPLANATION OF PICTURE CATALOGUING TERMS
A work catalogued with the full name of the artist in our opinion, is or is probably a work by that artist. However, buyers are respectfully
reminded to satisfy themselves before bidding, as the catalogue description does not represent a certificate of authenticity. Otherwise the
following terms are used:
'Attributed to' … in our opinion the work is probably by the artist named in whole or in part.
'Follower of' …  in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style.
'Manner of'  …  in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style but is of considerably later date.
'School (place and date)'  …  in our opinion the work was executed in that location at that time
'After'  …  in our opinion the work is a copy of a known painting by the named artist.
'Signed'  …  in our opinion the signature is by the hand of the artist stated.
'Bears signature'  …  in our opinion there  is an element of doubt over the signature or it has been added by another hand.

DROITE DE SUITE OR ARTISTS RESALE RIGHT
In accordance with the Artists Resale Rights Regulations 2006, all lots marked '(d/s)' which sell for 1000 Euros  or more are subject to a
resale royalty charge, payable by the bidder. This royalty will be charged at a rate of 4% of the hammer price for lots selling above 1000
Euros and below 50000 Euros. For lots selling above this figure the fee is calculated on a sliding scale. These charges are paid to the Design
and Artists Copyright Society (DACS). No VAT is levied on this royalty charge. Further information can be obtained from the DACS website
(www.dacs.org.uk).




